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Opening Remarks: 
 

The Technical Proposals opening session was called to order by the Procurement Agent 

Manager. Upon welcoming the members present, he informed them of the purpose of the 

meeting/opening session.  

 

Attendance: 
The Consultants were represented online as per registration list attached as Annex I – 

Attendance Register. In addition, six officials from MCA-Nepal, three officials from the 

Procurement Agent and two officials from MCC and ten representatives of the consultants 

participated in the Technical Proposals Opening Session. A detailed list of online and physical 

attendance is attached to these minutes as Annex I – Attendance Register. 

 

Proceedings: 
The Consultants were shown that the proposals have been received in Dropbox as per the 

prescribed instructions in the RFP and were opened in the presence of all the members present 

and attending online. 

 

Pertinent details related to the Technical Proposals Opening were readout and noted down in 

the Technical Proposal Opening checklist attached as Annex II – Technical Proposals Opening 

Checklist. 

 

Other Observations and/or Comments: 
The Consultants were informed that MCA-Nepal will proceed with the evaluation of the 

submitted proposals and will timely notify them of the results. It was also noted that the 

minutes of the Technical Proposals Opening Session will be shared with the Consultants and 

posted at the MCA-Nepal webpage. The Procurement Agent Manager also highlighted that the 

evaluation will begin shortly. 

 

Closing 
The meeting was closed at 16:45 hours by the Executive Director of MCA-Nepal who thanked 

all the participants for attending the meeting. 

 

Attachments: 
 Annex I – Attendance Register 

 Annex II – Technical Proposal Opening Checklist 
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Annex I – Attendance Register 

 

Registrants for 'Proposal Opening of Construction 

Supervision for TL and SS for ETP 

 

Online Participants 

 
 

Select All Registrants Email Address Registration Date 
 

 Siddharth Kairon k.siddharth@nkindia.in Mar 30, 2023 05:45 PM 
 

 Bibek Chapagain - MCC chapagainb@mcc.gov Mar 30, 2023 03:53 PM 
 

 Apurba Bhattarai apurba.bhattarai@silt.com.np Mar 30, 2023 03:49 PM 
 

 Ashish Ghasi g.ashish@nkindia.in Mar 30, 2023 03:40 PM 
 

 Laida Alonso 
 

laida.alonso@applus.com 
Mar 30, 2023 03:33 PM 

 

 Sachin Garg sachin.garg@tractebel.engie.com Mar 30, 2023 03:32 PM 
 

 Alexander Bohm alexander.bohm@fichtner.de Mar 30, 2023 03:32 PM 
 

 Susmita Jha sushmita.jha@cemat.com.np Mar 30, 2023 03:31 PM 
 

 Bilash Koirala consultbilash@gmail.com Mar 30, 2023 03:31 PM 
 

 rakesh bhatt rakesh.bhatt@tractebel.engie.com Mar 30, 2023 03:30 PM 
 

 Christina Pöhler Christina.Poehler@fichtner.de Mar 30, 2023 03:30 PM 
 

 Michael Wimmer Michael.Wimmer@fichtner.de Mar 30, 2023 03:30 PM 
 

 Gaurav Kumar gkr@wapcos.co.in Mar 30, 2023 03:29 PM 
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Select All Registrants Email Address Registration Date 
 

 Bhavya Anand bhavya.anand@powergrid.in Mar 30, 2023 03:25 PM 
 

 Neelam Thapa neelam.thapa@dt-global.com Mar 30, 2023 03:24 PM 
 

 
 

 Narendra Prajapati narendra.prajapati@npassociates.com.np Mar 30, 2023 03:24 PM 
 

 Udaya Consultancy nepalisaroj2050@gmail.com Mar 30, 2023 03:22 PM 
 

 Krishna Poudel krishna.poudel@tms.com.np Mar 30, 2023 03:20 PM 
 

 Vladimir Stefanovic vstefanovic@ep-entel.com Mar 30, 2023 03:14 PM 
 

 Dejan Koljensic dkoljensic@ep-entel.com Mar 30, 2023 03:10 PM 
 

 Girdhar Khandelwal girdhar@powergrid.in Mar 30, 2023 03:07 PM 
 

 Manikandan Santhosham smanikandan@ep-entel.com Mar 30, 2023 03:06 PM 
 

 Michele Toniolli michele.toniolli@elc-electroconsult.com Mar 30, 2023 01:00 PM 
 

 Ashish Bhandari ashish.bhandari@mcanp.org Mar 30, 2023 11:00 AM 
 

 Angela Giuoco angela.giuoco@elc-electroconsult.com Mar 21, 2023 07:49 PM 
 

 ROSHAN POUDEL unluckyroshan1@gmail.com Feb 7, 2023 09:27 PM 
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Physically present in the meeting: 

Attendance - 

Physical.PDF  
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Annex II – Technical Proposal Opening Checklist 

 

230328 Technical 

Opening - SE.pdf  






